reduce the tax burden for these taxpayers, and effectively combat tax evasion 
(Center for Public Finance Studies, 2021).

Under this regime, individuals may pay taxes if they exclusively engage 
in business activities, professional services, or the leasing of goods, if their 

annual income does not exceed $3 500 000.00 (three million five hundred 
thousand pesos), according to Article 113-E of the Income Tax Law (LISR).

According to open data from the Tax Administration Service (n.d.), the 
Simplified Trust Regime has fulfilled its goal of expanding the taxpayer base 
over time. In December 2022, it registered 2 878 490 taxpayers, and this fi-